

Sl.No.

159 17.07.2025

Court
No. 35

G.S.Das

WPA 14652 of 2025

Afjal Ali Sha @ Abjal Shaukat Sha -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Soumya Nag
Mr. H. Verma
Mr. Aditya Tiwari
Ms. Namrata Chatterjee
Mr. Moyukh Majumder

... For the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Id. AGP
Ms. Pratiti Das

... For the State-respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushik Gupta

... Special Public Prosecutor

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury
... for the respondent no. 13

Mr. A. K. Maity (Mohanty)
Mr. Uttam B.

... for the respondent nos. 9, 10, 11

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept
with the record.

Sequence of Events has been
handed over to this Court. Let the same
be kept with the record.

Mr. Gupta, learned Special Public
Prosecutor, appears on behalf of the
State. He would seek necessary

instructions on the issue relating to officers associated with the police department who have been witnesses in the case and have been resiling from their earlier statement made before the investigating officer.

Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate, enters appears on behalf of the respondent no. 13.

Learned advocate for the respondent nos. 9, 10 and 11 is also present.

List the writ petition on 30th July, 2025 under the heading 'For Orders' at 4.30 pm.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

