

**31.07.2025**  
Item No.231  
Ct. No.35  
dc.

**W.P.A. 14652 of 2025**

**Afjal Ali Sha @ Abjal Shaukat Sha  
versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Aditya Tiwari ... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP,  
Ms. Pratiti Das ... For the State.

Mr. Indranil Roy, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy ... For the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury  
... For the Respondent No.13.

Mr. Arun Kumar Maiti (Mohanty),  
Mr. Uttam Basak ... For the Union of India.

Mr. Kaushik Gupta ... Special Public Prosecutor.

With consent of all the parties, list the writ  
petition under the heading "For Orders" on  
7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 4.15 p.m.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**