

07.08.2025

Item No.44

Ct. No.35

dc.

W.P.A. 14652 of 2025

**Afjal Ali Sha @ Abjal Shaukat Sha
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Soumya Nag,
Mr. H. Verma,
Mr. Aditya Tiwari,
Ms. Namrata Chatterjee,
Mr. Moyukh Majumder ... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP,
Ms. Pratiti Das ... For the State.

Mr. Indranil Roy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy ... For the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Soumya Basu Roy Chowdhury,
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh ... For the Respondent No.13.

Mr. Arun Kumar Maiti (Mohanty),
Mr. Uttam Basak ... For the Union of India.

Mr. Kaushik Gupta ... Special Public Prosecutor.

Mr. Gupta, learned Special Public Prosecutor submits a communication received by him from the Special Public Prosecutor in the Trial Court. Let the same be kept with the record.

Mr. Banerjee, learned AGP appearing for the State submits a report of Inspector-in-Charge, Panskura Police Station. Let the same be also kept with the record.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no.13 be kept with the record. Copy of the same has been handed over to all the parties.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be exchanged amongst the parties by 11th August, 2025.

List the writ petition under the same heading on 12th August, 2025 at 4.15 p.m.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)