

1 to 3 22.12.2025
SM Court No.759

WPA 14652 of 2025

**Afjal Ali Sha @ Abjal Shaukat Sha
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

CRR 2880 of 2023

With

CRAN 1 of 2025

**Afjal Ali Sha @ Abjal Shaukat Sha
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

With

CRR 464 of 2025

Dipak Chakrabarti

Vs

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

(Assigned)

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tiwari

...for the petitioners in WPA 14652 of
2025 & CRR 2880 of 2023

Mr. Kaushik Gupta, Sr. Adv.

... for the Special Public Prosecutor

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP

Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee

... for the State in WPA 14652 of 2025

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP

Ms. Madhumita Basak

... for the State in CRR 464 of 2025

Mr. Arun Kumar Maity (Mohanty)

Mr. Uttam Basak

... for the Union of India

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumya Basu Ray Chowdhuri

... for the Opposite Party

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Parties are at liberty to file necessary applications, if required.

Let these matters again appear in the list on 5th January, 2026 at 2:00 P.M.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)